

Reverend Dr. Woodie L. Melton Confirmed to the Selma University Chartered Board of Trustees, November 2021

Pastor Melton graduated from Lincoln High School, Marion, AL and Greer Technical Institute, Chicago, IL where he received a certificate in Business Administration. He also attended Selma University and has received numerous certifications for various trainings over the years.

He was employed with Mutual Savings Life Insurance company for twenty years as a District Manager and later Vice President.

Presently, Pastor Melton is a Broker for various Insurance Companies.

Pastor Melton answered the Call to Ministry, August 1975 and was ordained October 1975.

He has held many leadership positions in the ministry, serving as Assistant Dean of East Perry Missionary Baptist Congress of Christian Education and the Assistant Dean of East Perry Missionary Baptist Association. Currently he serves as the Moderator of North Dallas Missionary Baptist District Association since 1987 and as the Moderator of East Perry Missionary Baptist Association since 1995.

He has been very active in the community. He has served as the Vice-president of the Perry County Civic League and President of East Perry Improvement Association, and member of the Selma City School Board of Education/ presently Perry County Education Association.

Pastor Melton is the Pastor of New Oak Grove Baptist Church, Sprott, AL and First Baptist Church, Autaugaville, AL.

He is married to Ora Melton and they have seven children.

woodiemelton@yahoo.com (205) 616-7325